Gauge
12 Gauge

20 Gauge

100 OWEN, CRAIG

99 HESSIN, SHIELS

99 TULLETT, BRIAN

99 BRISTER, MARTIN

99 BALES, NATALIE

98 MARSDEN, NICK

98 DORE, MICHAEL

98 WRIGHT, T J

98 ROLSTONE, MICHAEL
98 DAVIES, MARK

98 ROGERS, RAY

97 BARR, LOL

97 SIMMONS, RAYMOND
97 GATEHOUSE, MICHAEL
97 HORNBY, DAVID

97 FLEMING, MARTY

96 OWEN, GEORGE

96 STANTON HOPE, PETER
96 SMITH, GED

96 GREEN, ALISTAIR

95 CAIN, JON

95 BALES, HENRY

95 WILKIESON, STUART
95 FITZGERALD, CHARLES
94 SUTTON, GREGORY
94 WILSON, DEREK

94 WOODS, DANIEL

93 SWAIN, RUSSELL

93 ARICO, FRANK

93 MOATE, RICHARD

92 MOULDING, GLENN
92 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY
92 HOWE, DAVID

92 GREEN, ELIZABETH
91 MOATE, HEATHER

91 DANIEL, LUKE

91 DANIEL, SIMON

90 LOVELL, STEVE

90 SKIPP, BRIAN

89 MORAN, PAUL

88 BURROW, STEVEN
88 MAGEE, BERNARD
86 FOSTER, RON

86 BOLTON, JOHN

86 SMITH, PATRICK

79 BOLTON, JOHN

77 TULLETT, TINA

75 HILL, DAVID

73 HILL, GREGORY

100 STANTON HOPE, PETER
99 MARSDEN, NICK
98 SUTTON, GREGORY
97 DORE, MICHAEL
97 SMITH, GED
97 ROGERS, RAY
96 ROLSTONE, MICHAEL
96 CAIN, JON
95 HESSIN, SHIELS
95 FLEMING, MARTY
95 WRIGHT, T J
95 FOSTER, RON
94 ARICO, FRANK
94 BURROW, STEVEN

NSSA Num CLASS
255919 B
247216 AA
163216 AA
169916 AA
267313 A
161450 AA
147300 AA
168484 A
225651 A
267312 A
240615 A

88495 A
163184 A
269442 B
144434 B
165530 B
261055 AA
232427 AA
242533 B
169928 C
152278 AA
267314 A
147301 A
254410 D
165149 AA
138896 B
269444 D
256826 A
164923 B
170098 C
244748 B
255920 B
270598 C
169926 D
229131 C
266870 D
266869 D
253823 B
140033 C
260781 C
231149 A
130579 D
144436 B
252894 C
248312 D
252894 C
165827 C
108009 D
280838 E

232427 AA
161450 AA
165149 AA
147300 AA
242533 A
240615 B
225651 A
152278 B
247216 AA
165530 AA
168484 A
144436 B
164923 A
231149 A
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Title

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP
AA FIRST

AA SECOND

A FIRST

AA THIRD

A SECOND
A THIRD

B FIRST
B SECOND
B THIRD

C FIRST

D FIRST

D SECOND

C SECOND

C THIRD
D THIRD

E FIRST

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP
AA FIRST

AA SECOND

A FIRST

B FIRST

A SECOND

B SECOND

AA THIRD

A THIRD
B THIRD

2016 BSSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERISWELL LODGE SHOOTING GROUND (JULY 9 - 10, 2016)
SCORE Name

ConcTitle

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SEN CHAMPION
VETERAN CHAMPION

SEN CHAMPION

LADY CHAMPION

SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
VETERAN RUNNER UP
SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

JUNIOR CHAMPION
SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

LADY RUNNER UP
LADY GROUP 1-1
JUNIOR RUNNER UP

VETERAN GROUP 1-1

SUB JUN CHAMPION

VETERAN GROUP 1-2

SEN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SUB SEN CHAMPION

SUB SEN RUNNER UP

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3




Gauge
20 Gauge

28 Gauge

94 BARR, LOL

93 SWAIN, RUSSELL

93 GATEHOUSE, MICHAEL
93 MOATE, RICHARD

93 DANIEL, LUKE

93 SMITH, PATRICK

92 BALES, HENRY

92 TULLETT, BRIAN

92 WILKIESON, STUART
92 MOULDING, GLENN

92 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY
92 DANIEL, SIMON

91 SKIPP, BRIAN

90 BALES, NATALIE

89 OWEN, CRAIG

89 DAVIES, MARK

88 HOWE, DAVID

88 OWEN, GEORGE

88 MORAN, PAUL

88 WOODS, DANIEL

87 HORNBY, DAVID

87 LOVELL, STEVE

87 SIMMONS, RAYMOND
87 WILSON, DEREK

86 TULLETT, TINA

85 MAGEE, BERNARD

82 FITZGERALD, CHARLES
79 MOATE, HEATHER

78 LACKMAKER, JACQUELINE
77 LACKMAKER, DAVID

75 GREEN, ALISTAIR

72 GREEN, ELIZABETH

99 SUTTON, GREGORY
99 MARSDEN, NICK

98 BRISTER, MARTIN

96 GATEHOUSE, MICHAEL
95 DANIEL, LUKE

94 DORE, MICHAEL

94 STANTON HOPE, PETER
93 SMITH, GED

93 SWAIN, RUSSELL

93 HORNBY, DAVID

93 WRIGHT, T J

93 LOVELL, STEVE

92 CAIN, JON

92 WILKIESON, STUART
91 BURROW, STEVEN

91 OWEN, CRAIG

91 OWEN, GEORGE

91 HESSIN, SHIELS

90 MOULDING, GLENN

90 DANIEL, SIMON

89 ARICO, FRANK

89 ROGERS, RAY

89 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY
88 WILSON, DEREK

87 MOATE, RICHARD

87 FITZGERALD, CHARLES
87 MORAN, PAUL

86 FLEMING, MARTY

86 BALES, NATALIE

86 SMITH, PATRICK

85 HOWE, DAVID

NSSA Num CLASS
88495 B
256826 A
269442 B
170098 C
266870 C
248312 D
267314 A
163216 A
147301 A
244748 B
255920 B
266869 C
140033 C
267313 A
255919 A
267312 B
270598 B
261055 B
260781 C
269444 C
144434 A
253823 B
163184 B
138896 B
165827 B
130579 B
254410 B
229131 D
171566 D
131174 AA
169928 B
169926 C

165149 AA
161450 AA
169916 AA
269442 B
266870 C
147300 A
232427 A
242533 A
256826 B
144434 B
168484 B
253823 C
152278 A
147301 B
231149 A
255919 B
261055 B
247216 C
244748 B
266869 D
164923 A
240615 A
255920 B
138896 B
170098 B
254410 C
260781 C
165530 A
267313 B
248312 D
270598 C
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Title

C FIRST
C SECOND
D FIRST

C THIRD

D SECOND
D THIRD

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP
AA FIRST

B FIRST

C FIRST

A FIRST

A SECOND

A THIRD

B SECOND

B THIRD

B FOURTH

C SECOND

C THIRD

D FIRST

D SECOND

2016 BSSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERISWELL LODGE SHOOTING GROUND (JULY 9 - 10, 2016)
SCORE Name

ConcTitle
VETERAN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SENIOR GROUP 1-3

JUNIOR CHAMPION

SUB JUN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
VETERAN RUNNER UP

2-MAN TEAM 2-2

VETERAN GROUP 1-1
LADY CHAMPION

JUNIOR RUNNER UP

LADY RUNNER UP

LADY GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SEN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
JUNIOR CHAMPION

SEN RUNNER UP

SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SEN CHAMPION

SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

JUNIOR RUNNER UP

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

LADY CHAMPION
SUB JUN CHAMPION




Gauge
28 Gauge

410

HOA

85 SKIPP, BRIAN

84 DAVIES, MARK

84 SIMMONS, RAYMOND
82 BALES, HENRY

82 BARR, LOL

82 TULLETT, TINA

80 GREEN, ELIZABETH
80 WOODS, DANIEL

79 BALDOCK, GARY

79 HILL, DAVID

78 MAGEE, BERNARD
76 GREEN, ALISTAIR

75 TULLETT, BRIAN

74 MOATE, HEATHER

71 ROLSTONE, MICHAEL
36 HILL, GREGORY

99 MARSDEN, NICK

96 CAIN, JON

94 OWEN, CRAIG

94 SUTTON, GREGORY
91 DORE, MICHAEL

90 SMITH, GED

90 HESSIN, SHIELS

89 STANTON HOPE, PETER
89 OWEN, GEORGE

88 TULLETT, BRIAN

86 BARR, LOL

86 ROLSTONE, MICHAEL
86 WILSON, DEREK

84 FLEMING, MARTY

84 FITZGERALD, CHARLES
83 ROGERS, RAY

82 ARICO, FRANK

82 WILKIESON, STUART
80 MORAN, PAUL

79 MOATE, RICHARD

79 DAVIES, MARK

79 HOWE, DAVID

78 WRIGHT, T J

77 HORNBY, DAVID

76 LOVELL, STEVE

76 MOULDING, GLENN
76 SKIPP, BRIAN

76 DANIEL, LUKE

75 GATEHOUSE, MICHAEL
75 TULLETT, TINA

75 SMITH, PATRICK

74 BURROW, STEVEN
74 DANIEL, SIMON

73 BALDOCK, GARY

73 SWAIN, RUSSELL

72 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY
71 SIMMONS, RAYMOND
71 GREEN, ELIZABETH
71 BALES, NATALIE

71 WOODS, DANIEL

69 GREEN, ALISTAIR

68 BALES, HENRY

68 MOATE, HEATHER

65 MAGEE, BERNARD

395 MARSDEN, NICK
385 SUTTON, GREGORY

NSSA Num CLASS
140033 C
267312 B
163184 B
267314 B

88495 B
165827 C
169926 C
269444 D
231150 C
108009 C
130579 B
169928 B
163216 AA
229131 D
225651 A
280838 D

161450 AA
152278 A
255919 AA
165149 B
147300 B
242533 B
247216 B
232427 A
261055 B
163216 B
88495 B
225651 B
138896 C
165530 A
254410 B
240615 A
164923 B
147301 B
260781 D
170098 C
267312 C
270598 D
168484 B
144434 B
253823 B
244748 B
140033 C
266870 D
269442 C
165827 C
248312 D
231149 C
266869 C
231150 C
256826 C
255920 D
163184 B
169926 C
267313 D
269444 D
169928 B
267314 C
229131 D
130579 C

161450 AA
165149 A
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Title

D THIRD

AA SECOND

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP
AA FIRST

B FIRST

B SECOND

B THIRD

A FIRST

C FIRST
A SECOND

A THIRD
D FIRST
C SECOND

C THIRD
D SECOND

D THIRD

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP

2016 BSSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERISWELL LODGE SHOOTING GROUND (JULY 9 - 10, 2016)
SCORE Name

ConcTitle
VETERAN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
VETERAN RUNNER UP
LADY RUNNER UP

LADY GROUP 1-1

VETERAN GROUP 1-1

VETERAN GROUP 1-2

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SEN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SEN RUNNER UP

JUNIOR CHAMPION
VETERAN CHAMPION
VETERAN RUNNER UP

SUB SEN CHAMPION
SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SENIOR GROUP 1-3

VETERAN GROUP 1-1
JUNIOR RUNNER UP

LADY CHAMPION
SUB JUN CHAMPION

LADY RUNNER UP
LADY GROUP 1-1

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP




Gauge
HOA

380 DORE, MICHAEL

379 STANTON HOPE, PETER
379 CAIN, JON

376 SMITH, GED

375 HESSIN, SHIELS

374 OWEN, CRAIG

367 ROGERS, RAY

364 OWEN, GEORGE

364 WRIGHT, T J

362 FLEMING, MARTY

361 GATEHOUSE, MICHAEL
361 WILKIESON, STUART
359 BARR, LOL

358 ARICO, FRANK

355 DANIEL, LUKE

355 WILSON, DEREK

354 TULLETT, BRIAN

354 HORNBY, DAVID

352 MOATE, RICHARD
352 SWAIN, RUSSELL

351 ROLSTONE, MICHAEL
350 DAVIES, MARK

350 MOULDING, GLENN
348 FITZGERALD, CHARLES
347 BURROW, STEVEN
347 DANIEL, SIMON

346 BALES, NATALIE

346 LOVELL, STEVE

345 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY
344 HOWE, DAVID

344 MORAN, PAUL

342 SKIPP, BRIAN

340 SMITH, PATRICK

339 SIMMONS, RAYMOND
337 BALES, HENRY

333 WOODS, DANIEL

320 TULLETT, TINA

316 GREEN, ALISTAIR
316 MAGEE, BERNARD
315 GREEN, ELIZABETH
312 MOATE, HEATHER

NSSA Num CLASS
147300 A
232427 AA
152278 A
242533 A
247216 B
255919 A
240615 A
261055 B
168484 B
165530 A
269442 B
147301 B

88495 B
164923 B
266870 C
138896 C
163216 A
144434 B
170098 C
256826 C
225651 A
267312 B
244748 B
254410 C
231149 B
266869 C
267313 C
253823 C
255920 C
270598 C
260781 D
140033 C
248312 D
163184 B
267314 B
269444 D
165827 C
169928 B
130579 C
169926 C
229131 D

Title

A FIRST
AA FIRST
A SECOND
A THIRD

B FIRST

B SECOND

B THIRD

B FOURTH

C FIRST
C SECOND

C THIRD
C FOURTH

D FIRST

D SECOND

D THIRD

2016 BSSA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - ERISWELL LODGE SHOOTING GROUND (JULY 9 - 10, 2016)
SCORE Name

ConcTitle

SEN CHAMPION

SEN RUNNER UP

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SUB SEN CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION

SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SEN RUNNER UP

VETERAN CHAMPION
SENIOR GROUP 1-2
JUNIOR RUNNER UP
SENIOR GROUP 1-3
VETERAN RUNNER UP
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

LADY CHAMPION

SUB JUN CHAMPION

TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

LADY RUNNER UP

LADY GROUP 1-1
LADY GROUP 1-2
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